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Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & FOR COURT USE ONLY
Email Address

LANDAU GOTTFRIED & BERGER LLP

JOHN P. REITMAN (State Bar No. 80579)
jreitman@Igbfirm.com

ALEKSANDRA ZIMONJIC (State Bar No. 210252)
azimonjic@lgbfirm.com

1801 Century Park East, Suite 1460

Los Angeles, California 90067

Telephone: (310) 557-0050

Facsimile: (310) 557-0056

[ Individual appearing without attorney
X! Attorney for: Thomas P. Jeremiassen, Ch. 7 Trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - NORTHERN DIVISION

In re: CASE NO.: 9:09-bk-14163-PC
DAVID J. PRENATT

CHAPTER: 7

NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY

Debtor(s).

Sale Date: 01/09/2018 Time: 10:00 am

Location: Courtroom 201, 1415 State Street, Santa Barbara

Type of Sale: [X]Public [_]Private Last date to file objections: 12/26/2017

Description of property to be sold:
The 5.71% participation interest (the “Beachwood Interest”) in Thomas Konig’s investment in Concord Beachwood LLC,
an entity formed to develop a hotel in Beachwood, Ohio

Terms and conditions of sale:
Sale of the Beachwood Interest is to William J. Nassif, "as is,” with no contingencies, warranties, guaranties or
representations, subject to overbid and Court approval.

Proposed sale price: $ 5,000.00
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Overbid procedure (if any): To qualify, an overbid must be in a minimum amount of $10,000, be accompanied by a

deposit in an amount that is the greater of $5,000 and 50% of the amount of the overbid, and otherwise comply with the
bid procedurs set forth in the sale motion and the notice of the sale motion.

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing:
January 9, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

1415 State Street, Courtroom 201
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Contact person for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address):

Aleksandra Zimonijic

1801 Century Park East, Suite 700
Los Angeles, California 90067
Telephone: (310) 557-0050
Facsimile: (310) 557-0056
azimonjic@Igbfirm.com

Date: 12/04/2017
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

| am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:
LANDAU GOTTFRIED & BERGER LLP, 1801 Century Park East, Suite 700, Los Angeles, CA 90067,

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): Notice of Sale of Estate Property will be served or
was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated
below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF). Pursuant to controlling General
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date)
December 4, 2017, | checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that
the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated
below:

DX Service information continued on attached page

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:

On (date) December 4, 2017, | served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this
bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United
States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that
mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

Honorable Peter H. Carroll, Chief Judge Office of the United States Trustee
United States Bankruptcy Court Brian D. Fittipaldi, Esqg.
Central District of California 128 E. Carillo Sireet

1415 State Street, Suite 230/ Courtroom 201 Santa Barbara, California 93101
Santa Barbara, California 93101-2511

X Service information continued on attached page

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method
for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. § and/or controlting LBR, on (dafe) December 4, 2017, | served
the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is
filed.

VIA E-MAIL

David Pullman, Founder, Chairman & CEO
The Puliman Group, LLC
dpullman@pulimanbonds.com

[] Service information continued on attached page

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

December 4, 2017 Erik Meza /

Date Printed Name Signatete———"
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1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (MEF) {continued):

Bret D. Allen  bankruptcy@bretallen.com, ca.ecf@bretallen.com

Brielyn S Atwater  bknotice@meccarthyholthus.com

Richard J Bauer rbauer@mileslegal.com

Shiva D Beck  sbeck@gardere.com, jcharrison@gardere.com

Howard Mark Becker hbecker@bbrlawfirm.com

Baruch € Cohen  bec@BaruchCohenEsq.com, paralegal@baruchcohenesq.com

Leslie A Cohen  leslie@lesliecohenlaw.com, jaime@lesliecohenlaw.com;allie@lesliecohenlaw.com

David K Eldan  malvarado@pmcos.com, rpinal@pmecos.com;efilings@pmecos.com

David Y Farmer smeyer@farmerandready.com

Melissa J Fassett mjf@ppplaw.com

Brian D Fittipaldi  brian.fittipaldi@usdoj.gov

Andrew Goodman  agoodman@andyglaw.com

Karen L Grant  kgrant@silcom.com

Jonathan Gura  jgura@hbsb.com, tina@hbsb.com

Robert E Hurlbett  bob@hurlbettlaw.com, reed@olmstead.law

Thomas P Jeremiassen (TR)  tjeremiassen@brg-expert.com, ntroszak@thinkbrg.com;rdizon@thinkbrg.com
Thomas P Jeremiassen (TR) tjeremiassen@thinkbrg.com, ntroszak@thinkbrg.com;rdizon@thinkbrg.com
Edward P Kerns  EdwardKerns@aol.com

Lestie M Klott  bankruptcy@zievelaw.com

Asya Landa  ecfcca@ecf.courtdrive.com

Scott Lee  slee@lbbslaw.com

Leib M Lerner leib.lerner@alston.com, autodockettest-lax@alston.com

David F Makkabi cmartin@pprlaw.net

Sandra McBeth  donna@mcbethlegal.com

Jerry Namba (TR)  jnambaepig@earthlink.net, jnamba@ect.epigsystems.com;jnamba@iq7technology.com
Lisa N Nobles  Inobles@lgbfirm.com, aru@kutnerlaw.com

Reed H Olmstead reed@olmstead.law, olmstead.ecfi@gmail.com;rd4 1602@notify.bestcase.com

Cilifford Brent Parker parker@sposilco.com

Kelly M Raftery  bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com, kraftery@ecf.courtdrive.com

Lee S Raphael  ecfcca@ecf.courtdrive.com

Paul F Ready tamara@farmerandready.com

Jack A Reitman jareitman@Igbfirm.com, srichmond@lgbfirm.cony,emeza@lgbfirm.com;njanbay@lgbfirm.com
John P Reitman  jreitman@lgbfirm.com, srichmond@igbfirm.com;emeza@lgbfirm.com;njanbay@lgbfirm.com
Dennis J Shea  dennis@djshealaw.com

Joseph M. Sholder  sholder@g-tlaw.com

Timothy J Silverman  tsilverman@scheerlawgroup.com

Nathan F Smith  nathan@mclaw.org, CACD_ECF@mclaw.org

Peter Susi  psusi@hbsb.com, susan@hbsb.com;krnimmons@hbsb.com

United States Trustee (ND)  ustpregion] 6.nd.ecf@usdoj.gov

Gilbert B Weisman  notices@becket-lee.com

Brandon J Witkow bw@witkowlaw.com, tg@witkowlaw.com

Gina Yang  gyang@sheppardmullin.com, sstevenson-kelley@sheppardmullin.com

Aleksandra Zimonjic  azimonjic@lgbfirm.com, emeza@lgbfirm.com
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2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL (continued):

William J. Nassif

104 W. Anapamu Street, Suite B
Santa Barbara, CA 83101-3126

Daniel Grotenhuis
Investment Recovery Group

836 Anacapa Street, Suite 51

Santa Barbara, CA 83101

Jerome A. Fink
1511 Kings Road
Newport Beach, CA 92663

Sharon Kopman

Oak Point Partners

P.O. Box 1033
Northbrook, IL 60065-1033
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Adam Reich

Reich Brothers, LLC
10618 Pico Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90064

Desc
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